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GENERAL NOTES: MSD_NOTES: WAIVER GRANTED PER CASE #19316: I M [ - \]
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1. Parking areas and drive lanes to be a hard and durable surface. 1. Construction plans and documents shall comply with Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 1. A Waiver of 10.3.7 of The Louisville Metro Land Development Code was granted to allow . o= HEEE
2. An encroachment permit and bond will be required for all work done in the right—of—way. Design Manual and Standard Specifications and other local, state and federal ordinances. parking and vehicle maneuvering to encroach into the 50" Gene Snyder Freeway Buffer, ::5 %@ -
3. No increase in drainage run off to state roadways. 2. Sanitary Sewer will connect to the Morris Forman Wastewater Treatment Plant by Lateral Extension Agreement, 2. A Waiver of 10.3.7 of The Louisville Metro Land Development Code was granted to omit the £ ] wlwvln 9
4. There shall be no cotmmerciol stigns in thef r;ght—ofal—fwc;y.d ¢ shall b e e . ;ubjectt_to fefei-hA Dtownstréfhrn Ftacili;tigos COPO%Etydreqluest me?ReMSLr\JAbmitNted 2t1o”hfsg. 8 E bivtad B e sidewalk required across the site’s Westport Road frontage. 3 s Zz|z|=z o
5. Site lighting shall not shine in the eyes of drivers. it does it shall be re—aimed, shielded, or turned ofi. . No portion © e site is within the year flood plain per ap No. ated December 5, ) il | id | id x
6. Construction fencing shall be erected prior to any construction or grading activities preventing compaction of root 2006. WAIVER GRANTED PER CASE #1 4CUP1027: A % % % 7
systems of trees to be preserved. The fencing shall enclose the area beneath the drip line of the ree canepy and 4. Drainage patterr depicted by amous (=) is for conceptual purposes. . . i. A Waiver of 10.2.4.8 of The Louisville Metro Land Development Code was granted to allow the B\ { 318|8|5|5|«
shall remain in place. No parking, material storage, or construction activities shall be permitted within the fence 5. If the site has thru drainage an easement plat will be required prior to MSD granting construction plan approval. dumpsters and vehicle Maneuvering to encroach into the 15" Landscape Buffer Area along the g Els|>|>|0]0 |
area. ‘ _ ' . _ o 6. All drainage, EPSC and Water nghty practices shown on this plan are for conceptual purposes only. Final design south property line. 3 =Elolo|o Q 2 =
7. Mitigation measures for dust control shall be in place during construction to prevent fugitive particulate emissions of these elements will be determined prior to construction plan approval and shall comply with all MS4 and MSD 2. A Waiver of 10.3.7.A.10 was granted to allow parking and vehicle maneuvering to encroach into £ alFIG S22 <
from reaching existing roads and neighboring properties. ‘ Design Manual requirements. the 50' G Snyder F Buff th diti | i f the sit w ElO|O|O|ala
8. Compatible utilities shall be placed in a common trench unless otherwise required by appropriate agencies. 7. This project is subject to MS4 Water Quality Regulations once the incremental area of disturbance sums equal to € gl Sfoer Frecydy er 'on the. oonditiondl Use pariion of INE =Ke. < 4 i N I
9. Wheel stops or curbing, at least six inches high and wide, shall be provided to prevent vehicles from overhanging or greater than 1 acre of disturbance. Per this preliminary development plan, the area of disturbance is 26,051 VARIANCE GRANTED PER CASE #19316: 5 R
abutting sidewalks, properties or public right—of—ways, to protect landscaped areas and adjacent properties. Wheel S.F. < aldalalulz
stops shall be located at least (3) feet from any adjacent wall, fence, property line, woody vegetation, walkway or 8. Detention has already been provided in the lakes along Little Goose Creek by modifying the Northern Lake between 1. A Variance of 5.3.1.C.5 of The Louisville Metro Land Development Code was granted to allow L olala o
structure. Indian Legends Drive and Indian Lake Drive. the Hotel to be 60" Tall and exceed the 30’ Height maximum by 30’. o Blo]| o =
10. Signs to be compliant with Louisville Development Code Chapter 8. ) 9. All retail shops must have individual connections per MSD's fats, oils and grease policy. 2. A Variance of 5.3.2 of The Louisvile Metro Land Development Code was granted to exceed the B |_>._1 L>.J %
112 g? K?r?t fectl;]re”s l;verel ott;szryed on site m;;m;;; site vtisitffontJanglgry 1?&;, 202;, by Mike h:nnd_mtcp. _ 10. Sanitary sewer service provided by new PSC, subject to fee’s and any other applicable charges. maximum 80’ Bldg. Setback along both the Westport Road and Indian Lake Drive. LT L )
. Street trees shall be planted in ¢ manner that does not effect public safety or hamper sig istance. Fina i
location will be determined during construction approval process. VARIANCE GRANTED PER CASE #1 4CUP1027: { T —
13. A Cross Access and Shared Parking Agreement shall be provided prior to construction plan approvals. . i M NI R Y
14 Sight lighting shall not shine in the eyes of drivers. If it does, it shall be re—aimed, shielded or turned off. 1. A Variance of Table 5.3.2 of The Louisville Metro Land Development Code was granted to HISISISISISS
exceed the 35 maximum height to allow building to be 67 tall. SN IR BN AN Y
2. A Variance of Table 5.3.2 of The Louisville Metro Land Development Code was granted to allow \ LC' -2 }; o=l
the vehicle use area and dumpsters to encroach into the 30" Side Yard Setback. —
3. A Variance of Table 5.3.2 of The Louisville Metro Land Development Code was granted to allow LOCATION MAP : )
~ N the building to be set back more than the 80" maximum allowed from Indian Lake Drive. NOT TO SCALE % A RN R B It
— J
\ VARIANCE GRANTED PER CASE #15VARIANCE1027:
N\ C-2/RC c-2/RC c-2/RC c—2/RC 1. A Variance of Table 5.3.2 of The Louisville Metro Land Development Code was granted to allow
N Meijer Stories LTD PTR Steak N Shake Operations Inc U, B LTD Pearl Venture Be LLC the building to be set back more than the 80" maximum allowed from Indian Lake Drive. -
N\ N\ \ 2829 Walker Ave NW P.0. Box 460169 3309 Cecllins Lane 8111 Smiths Mill Road <C
N\ \ \ Grand Rapids, Ml 49544 Houston, TX 77056 Louisville, KY 40245 New Albany, OH 43054 / LUL’3|
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\ \ \ \ J / exceed the maximum setback along Westport Road. O
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